+23276646144 

Number of Staff and Duration 
of Assignment: 

8 staff for a period of 6 weeks as per 
contract agreement 

Start Date (Month/Year): 

November 2023 

Completion Date (Month/Year): 

December 2023 

Approx. Value of Contract: (SLLE) 

NLE2,131,311 – Two million one 

hundred thirty-one thousand three 
hundred eleven new Leones 

Name of Senior Staff (Project Director/Coordinator, Team Leader) Involved and Functions Performed: 

• Mohamed Mansaray: Providing technical information to clients, and proffer innovative ideas towards 

implementation. 

Michael Foray:

[...]

Address, Phone number and email: 

FACTION CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL SERVICES                           
Freetown   

Number of Staff-Months; Duration of 
Assignment: 

6 staff for a period of 1 month as per 
contract agreement 

Approx. Value of Contract: (USD) 

$11,000 – Eleven Thousand United States Dollars 

Name of Senior Staff (Project Director/Coordinator, Team Leader) Involved and Functions Performed: 

• Mohamed Mansaray: Providing technical information to clients, and proffer innovative ideas towards 

implementation. 

Simeon Patrick Sowa: